KERALA STATE HOUSING BOARD, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM REQUIRES

ASSISTANT ENGINER (ELE) & DRAFTSMAN GRADE II (ELE)

Kerala State Housing Board requires Assistant Engineer (Ele) and Second Grade D'man (Ele) on contract basis in the Kozhikode Housing Unit and Pathanamthitta Division Office respectively as detailed below.

Assistant Engineer (Ele)/Head Draftsman(Ele)

Vacancy: 1

Period: 1Year

Qualification:

A Degree in Engineering (Electrical)/(Electrical & Electronics) of a recognised University or its equivalent / AMIE (India) Section A& B in Electrical Engineering/ Associate Membership Diploma of the Institution of Engineers in India in Electrical Engineering or any other Diploma recognised as equivalent thereto / Degree in Electronics and Telecommunication Engineering or any other qualification recognised as equivalent thereto

Second Grade Draftsman (Electrical)

Vacancy: 1

Period: 2 months

Qualification:

- 1.Must have passed SSLC or its equivalent
- 2. Must possess any of the following qualifications:
- (a) Diploma in Engineering (Electrical) issued by Government of Kerala or qualification equivalent thereto
- (b) Diploma in Engineering (Electrical) of a recognised Institution after 3 years course of study
- © Certificate in Electrical Engineering issued after a course of two years from any one of the Technical Schools recognized by Government
- (d) National Trade Certificate issued under the Craftsmanship Training Scheme after 18 months course from the Industrial Training Institute in the Trade of Electrician followed by six month's inplant training
- (e) Certificate in Electrical Engineering after undergoing a course of two years from Institutions recognised by Government

The tenure of contract appointment, which is purely temporary shall be till Public Service Commission/Employment hands join duty whichever is earlier. Interested candidates may apply with bio-data stating expected remuneration. The applicant shall give two references. The application may be forwarded within 10 days from the date of publication of this advertisement to the Secretary, Kerala State Housing Board, Santhinagar, Thiruvananthapuram 695 001.

Sd/-SECRETARY